9	
0	,
\	
171	
-	

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 11-08) 12 - DMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 12/31/2008)	- 16 - 2008 3. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE States Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trac. 10	3539832 J or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
Individual(s)	General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship ILLINOIS Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) didentification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
2. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date If Application or Registration Number is unknown):
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:w. PATRICK OWAST. FSO.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
nternal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$_720,00
Street Address: P.O. BOX 444	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: WALDWICK	8. Payment Information:
State: NEW JERSEY Zip; 07463 Phono Number: 201/444-5990 ex Number: 201/444-5094	Deposit Account Number
9. Signature: W. PATRICK QUAST	Authorized User Namo 12/16/2998 DPYRHE 96989653 72369197 81 FC:8521 Date 46. 82 FC:8522 Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet	sheet, attachments, and document:

PAGE 2/3 * RCVD AT 12/16/2008 12:37:59 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/10 * DNIS:2709906 * CSID:201 444 5094 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-22

DECLARATION EXPLAINING VALID TRANSFER OF LEGAL TITLE

PAGE 3/3 * RCVD AT 12/16/2008 12:37:59 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/10 * DNIS:2709906 * CSID:201 444 5094 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-22

TRADEMARK REEL: 003905 FRAME: 0902

SERIAL NO.

; 72/369,199

REGISTRATION NO.

DEC-15-2008 11:57 FROM:W PATRICK QUAST 201 444 5094

: 921,554

MARK

: PROPRINT

2.

SERIAL NO.

: 73/486,075

REGISTRATION NO.

: 1,385,513

MARK

: CHARRETTE

3.

SERIAL NO.

: 73/719,670

REGISTRATION NO.

: 1,545,332

MARK

: SAFETYEDGE .

4.

SERIAL NO.

: 74/105,584

REGISTRATION NO. : 1,723,799

MARK

: CAMBRIDGE

5.

SERIAL NO.

: 74/423,660

REGISTRATION NO. : 1,949,944

MARK

: CAMBRIDGE

PAGE 5/18 * RCVD AT 12/15/2008 11:20:54 AM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/32 * DNIS:2709885 * CSID:201 444 5094 * DURATION (mm-ss):05-18

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003905 FRAME: 0903**

SERIAL NO.

: 76/267,343

REGISTRATION NO.

: 2,627,881

MARK

: CHARRETTE

7.

SERIAL NO.

: 76/359,730

REGISTRATION NO.

: 2,649,261

MARK

: CAD-ONE 1

8.

SERIAL NO.

: 78/099,075

REGISTRATION NO.

: 2,654,558

MARK

: DGI

9.

SERIAL NO.

: 76/338,065

REGISTRATION NO.

: 2,671,681

MARK

: GRAPHIX

10.

SERIAL NO.

: 78/159,718.

REGISTRATION NO.

: 2,736,801

MARK

: SPECIALITY INKJET MEDIA

SERIAL NO.

: 76/329,180

REGISTRATION NO.

: 2,857,213

MARK

: SENTINEL IMAGING

12.

SERIAL NO.

: 76/329,883

REGISTRATION NO. : 2,857,215

MARK

: SENTINEL

13.

SERIAL NO.

: 78/333,075

REGISTRATION NO. : 3,000,861

MARK

: SENTINEL IMAGING

14.

SERIAL NO.

: 78/333,090

REGISTRATION NO. : 3,000,862

MARK

: SENTINEL IMAGING

15.

SERIAL NO.

: 78/333,036

REGISTRATION NO.

: 3,003,657

MARK

: SENTINEL

PAGE 7/18 * RCVD AT 12/15/2008 11:20:54 AM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/32 * DNIS:2709885 * CSID:201 444 5094 * DURATION (mm-ss):05-18

TRADEMARK REEL: 003905 FRAME: 0905

SERIAL NO.

: 78/592,014

REGISTRATION NO.

: 3,065,970

MARK

: DURATEX

17.

SERIAL NO.

: 78/333,019

REGISTRATION NO.

: 3,081,605

MARK

: SENTINEL

18.

SERIAL NO.

: 78/592,005

REGISTRATION NO.

: 3,161,715

MARK

: DURATEX

PAGE 8/18 * RCVD AT 12/15/2008 11:20:54 AM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/32 * DNIS:2709885 * CSID:201 444 5094 * DURATION (mm-ss):05-18

<u>IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE</u>

DECLARATION EXPLAINING VALID TRANSFER OF LEGAL TITLE

WHEREAS, CHARRETTE, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, is the record title holder of the trademark registrations listed on attached SCHEDULE A, for a time immediately proceeding July 03, 2006 down through the present;

NOW THEREFORE, the undersigned Declarant, as Vice President of the HAROLD M. PITMAN COMPANY, a Corporation of the State of Illinois, declares the following based either on direct knowledge of the facts or upon information and belief thereof:

- 1. On/or about July 03, 2008 CHARRETTE ACQUISITION, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, was the 100% owner of CHARRETTE, LLC.
- 2. Certificates of Good Standing were issued by the Secretary of State of Delaware on or about June 16, 2006.
- 3. On/or about July 03, 2008, the HAROLD M. PITMAN COMPANY ("PITMAN COMPANY"), having offices at 721 Union Boulevard, Totowa, New Jersey 07512, through its wholly owned subsidiary, PITMAN ACQUISITION, LLC, entered into a purchase agreement bearing the date of July 03, 2006 with CHARRETTE ACQUISITION, LLC, and all of its membership interests. The purpose of the agreement was to acquire all of the membership interests of CHARRETTE ACQUISITION, LLC, and thereby the entity known as CHARRETTE, LLC, the title holder of the registrations listed on attached SCHEDULE A.
- 4. On/or about July 03, 2006, the acquisition of CHARRETTE ACQUISITION, LLC and

1

PAGE 10/18 * RCVD AT 12/15/2008 11:20:54 AM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/32 * DNIS:2709885 * CSID:201 444 5094 * DURATION (mm-ss):05-18

4. On/or about July 03, 2006, the acquisition of CHARRETTE ACQUISITION, LLC and

all of its membership interests took place. Therefore ownership of the entity, CHARRETTE,

LLC and thus its assets including the trademarks listed on the attached SCHEDULE A, the

attending good will, the inventory of products associated with the marks and the right thereafter

to sell related product associated with each of the trademarks all passed to the PITMAN

COMPANY through its ownership of PITMAN ACQUISITION, LLC.

5. The HAROLD M. PITMAN COMPANY, therefore, through its wholly owned subsidiary

PITMAN ACQUISITION, LLC is the legal title holder of the registrations listed on the attached

SCHEDULE A.

The undersigned being warned that willful false statements and the like so made are

punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. 1001, and that such willful false

statements may jeopardize the validity of the registrations listed on the attached SCHEDULE A,

or application or any resulting registration, declares that he is properly authorized to execute this

document on behalf of the HAROLD M. PITMAN COMPANY; and that all statements made of

his own knowledge are true and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be

truc.

For: HAROLD M. PITMAN COMPANY

RECORDED: 12/01/2008

2